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{A) A COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MAY APPLY TO THE SECRETARY
FOR DESIGNATION OF AN AREA WITHIN THAT POLITICAL SUBDIVISION AS AN ARTS
AND ENTERTAINMENT DISTRICT, BUT IF A COUNTY SEEKS TOQ DESIGNATE AN AREA
WITHIN A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AS AN ARTS AND ENTERTAINMENT DISTRICT,
THEN THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MUST FIRST
CONSENT.

(B) A COUNTY MAY APPLY TO THE SECRETARY ON BEHALF OF A MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION, WITH THE CONSENT OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION, FOR DESIGNATION OF ANY AREA WITHIN THAT MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AS AN ARTS AND ENTERTAINMENT DISTRICT.

(C) TWO OR MORE POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS MAY APPLY JOINTLY TO THE
SECRETARY FOR DESIGNATION OF AN AREA AS AN ARTS AND ENTERTAINMENT
DISTRICT THAT IS LOCATED ASTRIDE THEIR COMMON BOUNDARIES.

(D) THE APPLICATION SHALL BE IN THE FORM AND MANNER AND CONTAIN
SUCH INFORMATION AS THE SECRETARY MAY, BY REGULATION, DETERMINE,
PROVIDED THAT THE APPLICATION SHALL: )

(1) CONTAIN INFORMATION SUFFICIENT FOR THE SECRETARY TO
DETERMINE IF THE CRITERIA ESTABLISHED IN §§ 4-701(A)}3) AND (C) OF THIS
SUBTITLE HAVE BEEN MET; AND

(2) BE SUBMITTED ON BEHALF OF THE POLITICAL SUBDIVISION BY ITS
CHIEF ELECTED OFFICER, OR, IF NONE, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE POLITICAL
SUBDIVISION.

(E) (1) WITHIN 60 DAYS FOLLOWING ANY SUBMISSION DATE, THE
SECRETARY MAY DESIGNATE ONE OR MORE ARTS AND ENTERTAINMENT DISTRICTS
FROM AMONG THE APPLICATIONS SUBMITTED T THE SECRETARY ON OR BEFORE
THAT SUBMISSION DATE. '

(2) THE SECRETARY MAY NOT DESIGNATE MORE THAN 1 ARTS AND
ENTERTAINMENT DISTRICT IN A COUNTY IN ANY CALENDAR YEAR.

(3) THE DETERMINATION OF THE SECRETARY AS TO THE AREAS
DESIGNATED AS ARTS AND ENTERTAINMENT DISTRICTS SHALL BE FINAL, EXCEPT
THAT, FOR ANY AREA NOT DESIGNATED AN ARTS AND ENTERTAINMENT DISTRICT, A
POLITICAL SUBDIVISION MAY REAPPLY AT ANY TIME TO THE SECRETARY FOR
DESIGNATION OF THAT AREA AS AN ARTS AN ENTERTAINMENT DISTRICT.

(F) A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION MAY APPLY TO THE SECRETARY FOR THE
EXPANSION OF AN EXISTING ARTS AND ENTERTAINMENT DISTRICT IN THE SAME
MANNER AS THE POLITICAL SUBDIVISION WOULD APPLY FOR THE DESIGNATION OF
A NEW ARTS AND ENTERTAINMENT DISTRICT.




